SHELLEY DICKERSON

CANADIAN COUNTY CLERK
PO Box 458
EL RENO, OK 73036

November 26, 2013

Office of Administrative Rules
Secretary of State

2300 N. Lincoln Blvd., Suite 101
Oklahoma City, OK 73105-4897

RE:  Notice of Annual Schedule for 2014 of Regularly Scheduled Meetings of the Canadian County
Tax Roll Corrections Board

Canadian County Courthouse, 201 N. Choctaw Ave., El Reno, OK 73036

As required by 0.S. 25 § 311, notice is hereby given that the Canadian County Tax Roll Corrections

Board will hold regularly scheduled meetings during the calendar year 2014 at 9:00am in the County
Clerk’s Office according to the foliowing schedule:

Tuesday, January 28, 2014
Tuesday, February 25, 2014
Tuesday, March 25, 2014
Tuesday, April 22,2014
Wednesday, May 28, 2014*
Tuesday, June 24, 2014
Tuesday, July 22, 2014
Tuesday, August 26, 2014
Tuesday, September 23, 2014
Tuesday, October 28, 2014
Tuesday, November 18, 2014
Tuesday, December 16, 2014

*Wednesday meeting is due to S
the 2014 Holiday Schedule.
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